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HPI Economic Impact of COVID-19 Tracking Poll

A Bi-weekly poll beginning March 23.

A Core measures: Status of your practice, volume of patients and collections, status of
dental practice staff.

AfAQuestion(s) of the Weekbo.
A Sent to dentists in private practice who agreed to be part of ongoing panel.

A Nationally representative sample of about 4,000 dentists. State level data available
for many states.

A Links to reports and interactive data dashboard available at www.ada.org/virus.
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http://www.ada.org/hpi

Core Questions

What is the current status of your dental practice?

Week of March 23 | 18.9%
Week of April 6
Week of April 20 |

Week of May 4 | 27 9%
Week of May 18 BRINREE
Week of June 1 70.4%
Week of June 15 33.8% 62.9%
Week of June 29 M9 29.9%
Week of July 13 56.3%
Week of July 27 44 5% 54 3%

® Open and business as usual Open but lower patient volume than usual

Insight: As of week of July 13, 99%
of dental practices in the U.S. were
open. This was the about the
same as two weeks prior.

@ Closed but seeing emergency patients only @ Closed and not seeing any patients
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Core Questions

How does this week compare to what is typical in your practice, in terms of... *

Total Patient Volume

Week of April 6 84.8% B+ 7% of pre-COVID-19 level, on average
Week of April 20 86.0% » O 7%
Week of May 4 59.0% 9.7% +18%
Week of May 18 18.3% T 38%
Week of June 1 KSR 19.8% F 53%
Week of June 15 I 14.6% 45 3% + 65%
Week of June 29 [l 10.5% F70%
Week of July 13 [N 9:1% F 71%
Week of July 27 [l 7.7% F 73%
® lessthan5% @ 5-10% @& 11-24% 25-50% © 51-75% @ 76% or more
Insight: Nationally, patient volume is
leveling off. Patient volume was
estimated to be 73% of pre-COVID-
19 levels for the week of July 27.
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Core Questions

How does this week compare to what is typical in your practice, in terms of... *

Total Patient Volume

r [ 7%
ous [ 85%
enoo [l 86%

22 6%

ros I 8%

® lessthan5% @ 5-10% © 11-24% 25.50% @© 51-75% @ 76% or more

Insight: There are variations in
patient volume by specialty.
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Core Questions

Insight: Dental practices are

Is your dental practice paying staff this week? stabilizing at roughly 90% of
pre-COVID-19 staffing levels.

Week of March 23 44 6% 28.1%
Week of April 6 45.4%
Week of April 20 [IRERER 41.9%
Week of May 4 35.9%
Week of May 18 26.5% 15.4%
Week of June 1 175% [l
Week of June 15 12.4% W
Week of June 29 10.3% M
Week of July 13 8.2% i
Week of July 27 7.1%1
® Yes, fully Yes, partially @ Not paying any staff
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Core Questions

PAY STATUS OF ASSOCIATES, EMPLOYEES, AND INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS

[If non-owner dentist] Are YOU being paid this week?

Week of May 4 29.8% 56.5%
Week of May 18 37.9%
Week of June 1 36.1%
Week of June 15 58.7% 30.9%
Week of June 29 27.8%
Week of July 13 70.6% 21.3% 8.0%
Week of July 27 19.6%
® Yes, fully Yes, partially @ Not being paid at all Insight: Employee dentists are
among the last to be hired back.
About 75% of employee dentists
are now being paid fully and
another 20% partially.
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Core Questions

How many days' worth of the following PPE does your practice have at this time?

surgioa masks [ 22:3%
Surgioal mesks [ 2%

Gowns CETNMNTSEIN  224%

® Odays ® 1to7 davs 8to 14 days @ More than 14 days @ Not sure

Week of June 15

Week of June 29 Insight: PPE

availability in dental
practices remains
stable. For now.

Week of July 13

Week of July 27
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Question of the Week

Using the scale below, please describe your practice’'s experience obtaining each of the

following types of PPE and supplies over the past two weeks.
All respondents

N95/KNS5 masks BESERIED 26.2%

Surgical masks 18.4%

Face shields 22.0%

Gowns 19.7% 23.4%

Disinfecting supplies BREELED

® 1- Notdifficult @ 2 3 @ 4 @ 5-Verydifficult

[If 4 or 5 selected in previous question] You indicated that one or more types of PPE or

supplies have been difficult to obtain. Please indicate the primary reason why.
All respondents

MN95/KN95 masks 55.8%
Surgical masks 35.6%
45 4%
@ Primarily cost prohibitive @ Primarily inadequate supply Both cost prohibitive and inadequate supply

Insight: N95/KN95 masks and
gowns are the most difficult
PPE supplies to obtain.
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Question of the Week

Thinking ahead to your practice's expected patient volume in September and October,
how do you expect it will compare to this week? It will be...

All respondents 16.0% 19 8%

@® Much higher in Sept/Oct @ A little higher in Sept/Oct
Much lower in Sept/Oct @ Not sure

® About the same in Sept/Oct

A little lower in Sept/Oct

Insight: About 1/3 of practices are expecting
lower patient volumes in September and
October. About 1/5 are expecting higher
patient volumes. It is unclear at this stage
how significant the
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Insights from Consumer Polling

AMERICA STANDS AT AN INFLECTION POINT.

Consumers are now more concerned about the economy than the health
2020 crisis. What does that mean as our society attempts to go back to
BACK TO NORMAL normal? We just completed the fourth wave of a twice-monthly tracking

BAROM ETER study that listens to the voice of the consumer.

Through surveys, in-depth interviews, social media analyses, and online
dial tests, we address a variety of timely questions:

Engagious
: = What's it going to take to bring consumers back?
» Where is the greatest pent-up demand?
= What will the new normal look like?
» How do employers and employees navigate a workplace return?

The ADA has partnered with
t he edNoankl

[ ‘: R 1oah Barometero6 to |ex
; ‘e consumer sentiment toward
e G 55 — visiting the dentist during the
g NG, pandemic.
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THE CHALLENGING QUEST FOR NORMALCY

Public opinion insights from the July 22, 2020
NnBadokNor ma l Bar omet er o
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CONTEXT: RESPONDENTS ACTIVELY ENGAGE

Percent who have participatedin this activity in the past 12 months

100%
76%
66%
62%
50% 50%
50% I I
0%
Visit a Visit a See amovie Visit a dentist's Travel 50+
retail store  doctor's office ina theater office miles and
1+ nights
hotel

n=598, Back to Normal Barometer, July 22, 2020

47%

Attend a live
sports event

37%

Take a
commercial
flight

31%
25% 23y
0
I l . b
Essential Visit a Non-essential ~ Attend a Take acruise  Attendan  Tour a home
services theme park services conference vacation  open house for listed for sale
done done or convention a home listed (outside of an
inhome inhome for sale open house)
SPORTS& -
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WAVE 8 CONFI DENCE BACK TO EARLY

Current Conditions

Confidence
Barometer

Wave 7: n=598, Back to Normal Barometer i July 8, 2020 SPORTS _
Wave 8: n=576, Back to Normal Barometer i July 22, 2020 LEISURE RO K K Q 2020 BACK T0 NORMAL BAROMETER



CONFIDENCE WEAKER IN COVID-HEAVY STATES

ACOMV1I® Heavyo states are slig
countrydés current status and

Confidence Barometer Current Conditions Future Expectations

COVID-19 Heavy

COVID-19 Light

Wave 7: n=598, Back to Normal Barometer i July 8, 2020 SPORTS
Wave 8: n=576, Back to Normal Barometer i July 22, 2020 LEISURE RO K K Q 2020 BACK T0 NORMAL BAROMETER



SLIGHT REBOUND IN % WHO WOULD RETURN TOMORROW

Are you currently willing to engage in the following activities, without hesitation?

90% =8==\/isit a retail store

/ Essential services done in home

Visit a doctor's office
80%

=@=\/isit a dentist's office

===\ on-essential services done in
70% home
Attend an open house
for a home for sale
=@=Tour a home listed for sale

60% (outside of an open house)
=8="Stay at a hotel
Take a cruise
50%
=e=— Attend a conference
or convention
=—a==Attend a live sporting event
40%
=8=—\/isit a theme park
=8=F|ly commercially
30%

Apr. 1 Apr. 22 May 6 May 20 Jun. 3 Jun. 17 Jul. 8 Jul. 22 See a movie in a theater

SPORTS& .
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7/ IN 10 PLAN TO BE VACCINATED

| will definitely get a COVID 19 vaccine when it is available.

Strongly
disagree

15%

Somewhat
dls:,lasgo/ree Strongly
° agree
54%
Somewhat
agree
16%

SPORTS& .
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ONE IN FOUR WOULD GET INOCULATED BY AIRLINE/HOTEL

SPORTS _
LEISURE ROKK Q 2020 BACK T0 NORMAL BAROMETER

n=368, Back to Normal Barometer, July 22, 2020



